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MARRAKESH AGREEMENT ESTABLISHING 
THE WORLD TRADE ORGANIZATION 

DONE AT MARRAKESH ON 15 APRIL 1994 
 

GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE 1994 
 
 

CERTIFICATION OF MODIFICATIONS AND RECTIFICATIONS TO  
SCHEDULE LIX - SWITZERLAND-LIECHTENSTEIN 

 
TRANSMISSION OF CERTIFIED TRUE COPY 

 
 I have the honour to furnish herewith a certified true copy of the modifications and 
rectifications to Schedule LIX - Switzerland-Liechtenstein, effective 16 October 2014.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
           Roberto Azevêdo 
         Director-General 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
14-6659             WT/Let/987



 

 



 
 
 

 

 

SCHEDULES OF TARIFF CONCESSIONS TO THE 
GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE 1994 

 
CERTIFICATION OF MODIFICATIONS AND RECTIFICATIONS 

 
SCHEDULE LIX - SWITZERLAND-LIECHTENSTEIN 

 
 WHEREAS the CONTRACTING PARTIES to the General Agreement on Tariffs and Trade 1947 
adopted, on 26 March 1980, a Decision on Procedures for Modification and Rectification of 
Schedules of Tariff Concessions (BISD 27S/25); 
 
 WHEREAS in accordance with the provisions of the above-mentioned Decision, a draft 
containing modifications and rectifications to Schedule LIX - Switzerland-Liechtenstein was 
communicated to all Members of the World Trade Organization in document G/MA/TAR/RS/359 on 
16 July 2014, and no objections to the proposed modifications and rectifications were received 
within three months from the date of issue of the aforementioned document; 
 
 IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that the modifications and rectifications to Schedule LIX - 
Switzerland-Liechtenstein are established in conformity with the above-mentioned Decision. 
 
 The annexed Schedule is effective as of 16 October 2014. 
 
 I hereby furnish a certified true copy of the above-mentioned modifications and rectifications 
to each Member of the World Trade Organization. This certification shall be registered in 
accordance with the provisions of Article 102 of the Charter of the United Nations. 
 
 DONE at Geneva this seventh day of November, two thousand and fourteen. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
         Roberto Azevêdo 
         Director-General 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Certified true copy: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Director-General 
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LISTE LIX – SUISSE-LIECHTENSTEIN 
 

PARTIE IV - PRODUITS AGRICOLES: ENGAGEMENTS LIMITANT LE SUBVENTIONNEMENT 
 

SECTION II: Subventions à l'exportation: Engagements de réduction des dépenses budgétaires et des quantités 
 
Désignation des 

produits 
Ligne tarifaire SH* Niveaux de 

base des 
dépenses 

Niveau 
d'engagements 

finals en 
matière de 
dépenses 

Quantité de 
base 

Niveaux 
d'engagements 

finals en 
matière de 
quantités 

Unité de 
monnaie 

Unité de 
quantité 

Période de mise en 
œuvre 

De 

Période de mise en 
œuvre 

À 

Produits transformés  Ex0401.20 
Ex0401.30 
Ex0402.10 
Ex0402.21 
Ex0402.21 
Ex0402.91 
Ex0402.99 
Ex0405.10 
Ex0405.90 
Ex0408.11 
Ex0408.19 
Ex0408.91 
Ex0408.99 
Ex1101.00 
Ex1102.10 
Ex1102.90 
Ex1103.11 
Ex1103.19 
Ex1104.19 
Ex1104.29 
Ex1104.30 
Ex1501 
Ex1502 
Ex1503 
Ex1504 
Ex1505 
Ex1506 
Ex1507 
Ex1508 
Ex1509 
Ex1510 
Ex1511 
Ex1512 
Ex1513 
Ex1514 
Ex1515 

179,6 114,9 -  CHF  01.01.1995 31.12.2000 
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Désignation des 
produits 

Ligne tarifaire SH* Niveaux de 
base des 
dépenses 

Niveau 
d'engagements 

finals en 
matière de 
dépenses 

Quantité de 
base 

Niveaux 
d'engagements 

finals en 
matière de 
quantités 

Unité de 
monnaie 

Unité de 
quantité 

Période de mise en 
œuvre 

De 

Période de mise en 
œuvre 

À 

Ex1516 
Ex1701 
Ex1702 
1703 

 
 

__________ 


